

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bird

- 1 Amend the Transportation, Housing, and Local Government Committee  
2 Report, dated March 18, 2025, page 3, line 5, strike "**rebuttable**  
3 **presumptions** - ".  
  
4 Page 5 of the report, line 3, strike "SECTION 13-80-104" and substitute  
5 "SECTION 13-80-104 (2) AND (3)".  
  
6 Page 6 of the report, after line 14 insert:  
  
7 "Page 9 of the printed bill, line 24, strike "24;" and substitute "24, OR  
8 SECTION 13-20-806 (7);".  
  
9 Page 6 of the report, strike line 31 and substitute "POSSESSION, CUSTODY,  
10 OR CONTROL:".  
  
11 Page 7 of the report, line 21, strike "POSSESSION:" and substitute  
12 "POSSESSION, CUSTODY, OR CONTROL:".  
  
13 Page 8 of the report, after line 28 insert:  
  
14 "Page 18 of the bill, line 5, after "CLAIM" insert "OR SETTLEMENT" and  
15 after "DAMAGES" insert "OR PROCEEDS".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*